
SPIRU HARET UNUVERSITY 

 

STRUCTURE OF THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-2024 

 

Period Activity Number of 

weeks From  To 

 

FIRST SEMESTER (BACHELOR AND MASTER) 

Monday, 2.10.2023  Opening of the new academic year  

Monday, 2.10.2023 Friday, 22 12.2023 DIDACTIC ACTIVITIES 12 weeks 

Monday, 25 .12.2023 Sunday, 7.01.2024 Christmas and New Year Holiday 2 weeks 

Monday, 8 .01.2024 Friday, 19.01.2024 DIDACTIC ACTIVITIES 2 weeks 

Monday, 22.01.2024 Sunday, 11.02.2024 Winter Exams  3 weeks 

Monday,12.02.2024 Friday, 16.02.2024 Winter Holiday 1 week 

Monday,12.02.2024 Friday, 16.02.2024 Winter Graduation exam 

(bachelor&master) 

1 week 

 

SECOND SEMESTER(BACHELOR AND MASTER) 

Monday, 19.02.2024  Thursday,02.05.2024 DIDACTIC ACTIVITIES 11 weeks 

Friday 03.05.2024  Sunday, 12.05.2024  Easter Holiday 1 week 

Monday 13.05.2024  Friday 31.05.2024 DIDACTIC ACTIVITIES 3 weeks 

Monday, 27.05.2024  Friday,31.05.2024  Exam session for final years 

(credits and differences) 

1 week 

Monday, 03.06.2024  Friday, 28.06.2024 Summer exams 4 weeks 

Monday, 03.06.2024  Sâmbătă 15.06.2024 Summer exams for final years of study 
3 weeks 

Tuesday, 18.06.2024  Saturday,22.06.2024 Reexamination for final years of study 

(I and II semester) 

Monday, 01.07.2024  Sunday, 07.07.2024 Graduation exams  

(bachelor and master) 

1 week 

Monday, 01.07.2024  Sunday, 01.09.2024 Summer Holiday 2 months 

Monday, 02.09.2024  Saturday,07.09.2024 Fall exams session (reexamination and 

retaken exams) all years of study 2 weeks 

Tuesday, 10.09.2024  Sunday,15.09.2024 Credits and differences exams 

Monday, 23.09.2024  Sunday,29.09.2024 Fall session of exams for final years of 

study 

1 week 

 


